Public Meeting
Parks and Recreation Board
Radnor Township

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

AGENDA

Thursday, June 13, 2013
6:30 PM
Fenimore Woods

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, May 9, 2013

2. Director's Report
3. Discussion on Parks Maintenance

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

Public Participation
Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Board of Commissioner's Meetings - Monday, July 8" and Monday, August 12" at 7:00
PM. All meetings will be held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire
Room.

e Parks and Recreation Board Meeting — Thursday, July 11" at the Willows Mansion at
6:30 PM.

e Summer Camp/Program Registration is open — please refer to the Summer 2013
Recreation Activities Brochure available at our website.

e Official Township Newsletter 2013 Summer Edition is available at our website and has
been mailed to homes & businesses.

e Radnor Day Camp and Summer Pre-School Camp will begin on Monday, June 24™.

e Movie Night in the Park will take place on Wednesday, June 26" beginning at 7:00 PM
at St. Davids Community Park.

e Electronics Recycling Event will be held on Saturday, June 15" from 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM
at the Willows.

e Radnor Summer Concert will take place on Wednesday, July 17" at 6:30 PM at Clem
Macrone Park.

e Shakespeare in the Park/A Midsummer Night's Dream will take place on Friday, July 19™
at 7:00 PM the Willows Mansion.

e Night at the Ball Park and Fireworks Finale will take place on Wednesday, July 24™ at
6:00 PM at Encke Park.



